## El Paso, TX



### **Legislation Text**

File #: 21-746, Version: 1

# CITY OF EL PASO, TEXAS LEGISTAR AGENDA ITEM SUMMARY FORM

#### **DISTRICT, DEPARTMENT, CONTACT INFORMATION:**

Please choose District and Department from drop down menu. Please post exactly as example below. No Title's, No emails. Please use ARIAL 10 Font.

#### **All Districts**

Fire, Mario M. D'Agostino, (915) 212-5605

#### AGENDA LANGUAGE:

This is the language that will be posted to the agenda. Please use ARIAL 11 Font.

That the El Paso County Hazard Mitigation Action Plan Update is approved in its entirety; the City of El Paso will pursue available funding opportunities for implementation of the proposals designated therein, and will, upon receipt of such funding or other necessary resources, seek to implement the actions contained in the mitigation strategies; the Office of Emergency Management shall inform all parties of this action, assure that the Hazard Mitigation Action Plan Update will be reviewed at least annually, and that any needed adjustments will be presented to the City Council for consideration; and the City of El Paso will take such other action as may be reasonably necessary to carry out the objectives of the Hazard Mitigation Action Plan Update and report on progress as required by FEMA and the Texas Division of Emergency Management (TDEM).